RESOLUTION

2013 LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, James City County has developed a Legislative Program for the consideration of the 2013 session of the General Assembly which outlines certain legislative policies which the Board believes ought to guide the General Assembly and proposes certain legislation that would benefit the County; and
- WHEREAS, the Board has carefully considered its Legislative Program and believes that it is in the best interests of the citizens of James City County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby approves the County's 2013 Legislative Program and commends it to the County's representatives in the General Assembly for action.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the County's 2013 Legislative Program be forwarded to the County's elected representatives to the General Assembly.

ATTEST:		VOTES		
ATTEST.		<u>AYE</u>	NAY	ABSTAIN
The while	MCGLENNON JONES	$\frac{\overline{X}}{X}$		
Robert C. Middaugh	KENNEDY	X		
Clerk to the Board	ICENHOUR			

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 11th day of December, 2012.

13LegProg_res